

CS NO. 17386/16

M/s Klifton Forge Pvt Ltd VS. Global Ispat Ltd

19.04.2017

Present: Sh Rakesh Kumar Gupta advocate for plaintiff

Sh Pankaj Dewevdi advocate for defendant

Arguments on application u/o 9 Rule 17 CPC heard.

With the consent of the parties application allowed subject to cost of Rs 10,000/-. At request of Sh Pankaj cost reduced to Rs 8000/- only.

WS filed by Learned Sh Dewevdi on behalf of the defendant. Copy given.

Replication to the WS be filed by plaintiff within 6 weeks from today with advance copy of the same to the counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff to satisfied about the territorial jurisdiction of this court .

Matter be put up on 18.07.2017 for consideration.

(Ajay Pandey)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.04.2017