

CS 17386/16

M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

18.07.2017

Present: Counsel for both the parties

From the perusal of the file, it is found that proceedings of the parties are already complete, however issues have not been framed. On the basis of the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree of recovery of Rs 11 lacs, as prayed for ? OPP
- (2) Whether plaintiff is entitled for interest, if so, at what rate?OPP
- (3) Whether this court has no territorial jurisdiction to deal with the matter?OPD
- (4) Whether the present suit is bad for non joinder and mis joinder of parties?OPP
- (5) Relief

No other issue arose.

Issue no.3 involves pure question of law and accordingly same is treated as preliminary issue

Put up on 09.11.2017 for arguments on preliminary

-2-

issue. Cost of Rs 8000/- imposed upon the defendant on the last date of hearing paid today in court.

(BHUPESH KUMAR)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi 18.07.2017