

CS 17386/16

M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

09.01.2018

Present: Sh Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff

Sh Pankaj, Ld. counsel for defendant

Copy of unattested affidavit of PW-1 has been supplied to the counsel for defendant. It is submitted that PW-1 could not appear due to ill health.

Let the affidavit be filed on the next date of hearing.

Put up for deposition of PW-1 on 29.01.2018.

(VISHAL GOGNE)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/09.01.2018