

CS 17386/16  
M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD  
Vs.  
GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

07.02.2019

Present: Ms.Aarti Kapoor, Director of Plaintiff Company.  
Sh.Pankaj Dwivedi, Advocate, Ld.Counsel for the Defendant.

Ms.Aarti Kapoor states that though her counsel informed her that he would be present in court, yet he is not present in the court. This court has drawn attention of Ms.Aarti Kapoor of the failure/delay in appearing before the court on previous dates.

Last & final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

No further adjournment shall be allowed to the plaintiff to lead PE.

List for PE on **29.04.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/07.02.2019