

**C.S. No. 17386/16**  
**M/s. Klifton Forge Pvt. Ltd. vs. Global Ispat Ltd.**

17.07.2019

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Divit Soni, proxy counsel for the defendant.

PW Ms. Arti Kapoor is not present whose affidavit in evidence is placed on record. She is not appearing in the matter since 09.01.2018 and more than 7-8 dates have gone by. No good explanation is coming forward for her non-appearance. On the last to last date, last and final opportunity was granted to the plaintiff to lead PE. In these circumstances, it appears that the plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the case. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **25.09.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
17.07.2019