

16

CS DJ ADJ17386/16

M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Dhruv Mehta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mohit Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Cost not paid. Be paid on NDOH.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for recalling the order dated 17.07.2019 and for reopening the PE along with another application U/s 151 CPC seeking substitution of AR of plaintiff company on 28.03.2024. Copy already supplied. Reply, if any be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant as well as certificate u/s 65 of Indian Evidence Act filed on behalf of the plaintiff, same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on **19.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.04.2024 (AR)