

20

CS DJ ADJ 17386/16

M/s Kllifton Forge Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Global Ispat Ltd.

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand,
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Vishal Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Two applications under Section 151 CPC for re-opening PE and substitution of AR of plaintiff is pending for disposal. However, Ld. counsel plaintiff sought time to file board resolution in favour of AR.

Put up for arguments on above applications on
26.07.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.07.2024