

18 CS DJ ADJ 17386/16 M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL  
ISPAT LTD

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Proxy counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Saxena, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Certified copy of board resolution dt. 30.07.2018 in favour of  
Sompal Sharma and Aman Chhatwal passed by plaintiff is filed. Copy already  
supplied.

However, perusal of board resolution shows that, same is not  
applicable to the present proceedings as issued for some other matter. Hence,  
**plaintiff is directed to file appropriate board resolution within a week, as last  
and final opportunity.**

Let Director/AR of plaintiff be present in person on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.09.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 26.07.2024