

1
CS DJ ADJ 17386/16
M/s Kllifton Forge Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Global Ispat Ltd.

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand,
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

At request, pass over for 11:00 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.09.2024

At 11:33 AM

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand,
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with AR of plaintiff namely
Sh. Som Pal Sharma.
Sh. Vishal Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to applications u/s 151 CPC already filed on behalf
of defendant on 20.05.2024.

Board resolution dt. 30.07.2018 filed on behalf of
plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on above applications and further
proceedings on 24.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.09.2024