

11CS DJ ADJ17386/16  
M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Malik, proxy counsel for Sh. Kunal Anand, Ld.  
counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohit Jangda, proxy counsel for Sh. Mohit Gupta, Ld.  
counsel for defendant.

List of witnesses, evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to the defendant. However, PW1 is not present as there is adjournment request on behalf of defendant.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **13.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.02.2025 (jpa)