

21 CS DJ ADJ 17386/16 M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL  
ISPAT LTD

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sandesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with AR  
Sh. Sompal Sharma in person.  
Sh. Mohit Gupta and Sh. Rohit Yadav, Ld. Counsels for  
defendant.

PW1 Sh. Sompal Sharma is present, examined, partly cross-  
examined and his further cross-examination deferred for the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **07.11.2025 at  
12:00 Noon.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.10.2025 (sr)