

8 CS DJ ADJ 17386/16 M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL
ISPAT LTD

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sandesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with AR
Sh. Sompal Sharma in person.
Ms. Dipakshi Jain, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mohit Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Main counsel for defendant is indisposed.

Application for waiver of cost filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, cost of Rs. 3,000/-
reduced to Rs. 1,500/-. **Application stands disposed off accordingly.**

Another application u/o VI Rule 1, 2, 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy served. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time
to file reply. Let same be filed within a week with advance copy to the
opposite side.

Put up for arguments/further proceedings on **26.12.2025 at 12:00
Noon.**

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to any
of the parties on unnecessary grounds.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.11.2025 (sr)