

6 CS DJ ADJ 17386/16 M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL
ISPAT LTD

26.12.2025

One of regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sandesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
PW-1.
Sh. Mohit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 cross examined and discharged.

Perusal of record reveals that application under order XVI rule 1
(2) (3) CPC read with section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking
summoning of officer of Janta Sahkari Bank Pune, Multi State Scheduled
Bank, Mumbai is pending for disposal.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that he is not
disputing receipt of Rs.11,00,000/-. Hence, summoning of above witnesses
not required. Heard.

Subject to the admission made by Ld. Counsel for defendant,
application under order XVI rule 1 (2) (3) CPC read with section 151 CPC
not pressed upon by counsel of plaintiff. Hence, same is dismissed as
withdrawn. PE stands closed. Separate statement of AR of plaintiff recorded
to this effect.

Put up for DE on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.12.2025