

21 CS DJ ADJ 17386/16

M/S KLLIFTON FORGE PVT LTD Vs. GLOBAL ISPAT LTD

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sandesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Dipakshi Jain, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that witness is not available.

Counsel for plaintiff objects to the same and submits that he was not intimated in advance.

In the circumstances, this court considers it fit to impose a cost of Rs.1500/- on defendant to be paid to plaintiff before next date of hearing.

List for purpose fixed on **29.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026